
 

 

 
 

 
19th February 2020 
 

Trade Notice 
 

                                  Re: Capitaine Dampier v160 Blank Sailing 
 
 
Dear Valued Customers, 
 
Pacific Forum Line (PFL) wishes to advise that following extended Chinese New Year holidays linked to 
Coronavirus, adjusted schedules that in some cases have seen significant rectification measures or indeed 
blank sailings that, in addition to the previously announced blank sailing of the Capitaine Tasman v24, we 
will also blank the Capitaine Dampier v160 sailing. 
 
All cargo booked for the Capitaine Dampier v160 will be allocated to the Capitaine Tasman v027. 
 
The Capitaine Dampier will resume her schedule position from v161 northbound commencing in Tauranga 
1st May 2020. 
 
Please find our forward schedule as follows; 
 

ETA ETD ETA ETD ETA ETD ETA ETD
VESSEL VOY FRI SAT SAT MON FRI SAT SUN MON/TUE

1500H 0300H 1500H 0001H/1200H 1000H 2200H 1000H 2200H/0400

HCapitaine Tasman 026 10 Apr Fri 11 Apr Sat 11 Apr Sat 13 Apr Mon 17 Apr Fri 18 Apr Sat 19 Apr Sun 20 Apr Mon

Capitaine Dampier 160

Capitaine Tasman 027 24 Apr Fri 25 Apr Sat 25 Apr Sat 27 Apr Mon 01 May Fri 02 May Sat 03 May Sun 04 May Mon

Capitaine Dam pier 161 01 May Fri 02 May Sat 02 May Sat 04 May Mon 08 May Fri 09 May Sat 10 May Sun 11 May Mon

TRG AKL SUV LTK

voyage blanked voyage blanked

 
 
 
 
PFL continually reviews our schedule and undertake to revert with any further updates as required. 
 
Thank you in advance for all your support and understanding, should you have any points of clarity please 
do not hesitate to contact your regional Customer Service Team. 
 
 
Kind regards, Pacific Forum Line                                   www.pacificforumline.com 

 

http://www.pacificforumline.com/

